## Government of Tender Notice

Invitation of Tender Notice No.23,24,25,26,27 & 28 /Seri/Engg/Civil/PCR/DD/2018-119

Gove P.C.R. from the bonafide experienced and resourceful contractors having experience in such types of works in pure 45, Ganesh Chandra Avenue (2nd floor), Kolkata-13 for the following works in the dist. of Dakshin Dinajpur under Scaled Tenders are invited by the Executive Engineer, Directorate of Textiles ( Sericulture ). West Bengal

Jovernment Department/Zilla Parishad. 23 24 25 27 26 20 Repairing of boundry building including (Ladies) of the Office repairing of Toilet (Length: 25mtr.). Dinajpur under P.C.R. Balurghat, Dakshin M.M. Farm, Khiddirpur. wall (broken part at Construction of brick Balurghat, Dakshin plumbing works at M.M. washing Dalls with water walled Water Tank for Dinajpur under PCR. Farm, Khiddurpur, White washing and allied works at M.M Office building with Repairing works of Dinajpur under P.C.R Farm, Khiddirpur, connection of M.M. allied works at M.M. Office building with Dakshin Dinajpur under Farm. Kumarganj, Balurghat, Dakhin Dinajpur under P.C.R for slope Roof Rearing Dakshin Dinajpur under Farm. Kumargan). Plumbing works of House at T.D. Farm, Balapur, Dakshin Anti-termite treatment **Estimated Cost** twenty five) (Rupees forty one) only hundred sixty thousand one (Rupees Rs. 82,161/six hundred nine thousand Rs.49,625/lakh twenty five (Rupees one hundred seventy thousand eight Rs.1,25,873/ten )only. nine hundred seven thousand (Rupees forty Rs.47,910/ three)only seventy four) one thousand (Rupees fifty Rs.51,074/nine thousand Rs.29,795/ninety five)only seven hundred (Rupees twenty ightytwo Earnest Money (Rupees Two (Rupees one Rs.1.280/hundred thousand one (Rupees three Rs.3,150/five)only. hundred forty thousand two Rs.1245/thousandsixty Rs. 20601thousand two (Rupees one tifty)only. hundred)only hundred thousand two (Rupees one Rs. 1,200/hundred (Rupees seven Rs.750/eighty)only fifty)only Place of Work Dakshin Dinajpur. Khiddirpur, Balurghat, M.M. Farm. Dakshin Dinajpur. Kumarganj, Balurghat. M.M. Farm, Dakshin Dinajpur. T.D. Farm, Balapur, -do--docompletion Time of from the date of issue of I (one) month Work Order. -do--do--do-

at free of cost. Tender papers should be submitted in the box arranged in the following manner. Tender papers (NIT, Priced Schedule & Form: 2911(ii) etc. may be obtained/down loaded from seriwbgov.org kept at Head Quarters, Kolkata & papers should be

Last date and time of submission of Tender Date and time of opening of Tender

06.09.2018 upto 3-30 P.M. at Head Quarters, Kolkata.

## Price Schedule for plumbing work of office building with allied works at M.M.Farm, Kumarganj in the Dist. Of Dakshin Dinajpur under P.C.R.

| SI  | PARTICULARS  | QTY.    | RATE          | AMOUNT.      |
|-----|--|---------|---------------|--------------|
| No. |  |         |               |              |
| 01. | S/F/F G.I. Pipes of TATA make with all necessary accessories           | to to   |               |              |
|     | special viz socket, bend etc. fitted with holder bolts, clamp fitting, |         |               |              |
|     | fixing etc. complete in all respect.                                   |         |               |              |
|     | (i) 25 mm dia (Medium)   | 21 m    | 305.00/m      | 6405.00      |
|     | (ii) (ii) 20 mm dia.   | 15m     | 226.00/m      | 3390.00      |
|     | (b) Under ground work.   | 61.50m  | 354.00/m      | 21771.00     |
|     | (iii) 32 mm dia.   |         |               |              |
| 02. | Supplying PVC water storage tank of approved quality with cloud        | 2 Nos.  | 5128.00/each  | 10256.00     |
|     | top with lid (black) Multilayer 1000 litre capacity.                   |         |               |              |
| 03. | Labour for hoisting plastic water storage tank up to 1500 litre        | 2 Nos.  | 96.00/each    | 192.00       |
|     | capacity. Upto 1 <sup>st</sup> story from G.L.                         | 1       |               |              |
| 04. | Labour for punching hole in plastic water storage tank.                | 8 Nos.` | 19.00/each.   | 152.00       |
| 05. | S/F/F peet's valve full way gun metal standard pattern best            | 2 Nos.  | 912.00/each   | 1824.00      |
|     | quality of approved brand with fitting 25 mm dia.                      |         |               |              |
| 06. | S/F/F gunmetal wheel valve of approved brand and make feated           | 1No.    | 1160.00/each. | 1160.00      |
|     | to 21 Kg per sq. m 32 mm dia.  |         |               |              |
|     |  |         |               | D- 45 150 00 |

Rs. 45,150.00

Add G.S.T. 12 % (+) Rs. 5,418.00

Rs. 50,568.00

Add Labour Cess 1 % (+) Rs. 506.00

Rs. 51,074.00

Executive Engineer,

Directorate of Textiles (Sericulture)

West Bengal.